NI7000010466			
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800304434468		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	10/17/1781007823 ++87.50		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Office Use Only	17.007-79-7H-3-4		
N. SAMS OCT 1 9 2017	PH 3:44		



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 18, 2017

LORENZO WILLIAMS 2727 BERKFORD CIRCLE LAKELAND, FL 33810

SUBJECT: INNOVATIVE SOCIAL SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W17000083074

We have received your document for INNOVATIVE SOCIAL SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Nadira D McClees-Sams Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 917A00021027

7 OCT 19 PK 3: Ē

www.sunbiz.org

**Recipient Information** 

To: Nadira Company: FL Division Fax #: 18502456804

Sender Information



From: Lorenzo Williams Company: L&L Group Services, LLC Email address: innovativeresourcesservices@gmail.com (from 70.127.51.237) Phone #: 4074938001 Sent on: Wednesday, October 18 2017 at 4:59 PM EDT

From: Lorenzo Williams

To: Nadira

Articles of Corporation for Innovative Social Services, Inc.



p.1

RECELVED 17 OCT 19 AM 8: 44 SURFAU OF COPPERATIONS

This fax was sent using the FaxZero.com free fax service. FaxZero.com has a zero tolerance policy for abuse and junk faxes. If this fax is span or abusive, please e-mail support@faxzero.com or send a fax to 855-330-1238, or phone 707-400-6360. Specify fax #20561061. We will add your fax number to the block list.

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:

Innovative Social Services, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee ■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

## ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:

Lorenzo Williams

Name (Printed or typed)

2727 Berkford Circle

Address

Lakeland, FL 33810

City, State & Zip

(407) 493-8001

Daytime Telephone number

Innovativesocialservices@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	ARTICL	ES OF	INCORP	ORATION
---------------------------	--------	-------	--------	---------

٠,

-

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

Innovative Social Services, Inc.		
	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
	Principal <u>street</u> address: 2727 Berkford Circle	Mailing address, if different is:
	Lakeland, FL 33810	
ARTICLE II The purpose	<b>I <u>PURPOSE</u></b> for which the corporation is organized is:	See Attachment
ARTICLE IV		As stated by bylaws
RTICLE V	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The man <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC</u>	ner in which the directors are elected and appointed:As stated by bylaws
ARTICLE V	/ MANNER OF ELECTION The man INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTION	As stated by bylaws
<i>RTICLE_V</i> Jame and Ti	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The man <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC</u>	ner in which the directors are elected and appointed:As stated by bylaws
Address	/       MANNER OF ELECTION The man         INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTION       The man         tle:	mer in which the directors are elected and appointed: <u>As stated by bylaws</u>
ARTICLE V Name and Ti Address Name and Ti	/       MANNER OF ELECTION The man         INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTION       The man         tle:	The second appointed: As stated by bylaws  The second appointed: As stated bylaws  The second appointed: As stated bylaws  The second appointed: As stated bylaws  The second appointed appointed: As stated bylaws  The second appointed appointed: As stated bylaws  The second appointed appoi
ARTICLE V Name and Ti Address	MANNER OF ELECTION The man     INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC  tle:	As stated by bylaws As stated by bylaws CTORS Address: Ad
Address	/       MANNER OF ELECTION The man         INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTION       Initial OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTION         tle:       Lorenzo Williams / President         2727 Berkford Circle       Initial Direction         Lakeland, FL 33810       Initial Direction         tle:       Lorenzo Devon Williams / Secretary         2727 Berkford Circle       Initial Direction         Lakeland, FL 33810       Initial Direction         Lakeland, FL 33810       Initial Direction	As stated by bylaws As stated by bylaws CTORS Address: Ad
ARTICLE V Name and Ti Address Name and Ti Address	/       MANNER OF ELECTION The man         INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTION       Initial of the man is a second dependent of the man is a se	As stated by bylaws  As stated by bylaws  TORS  Name and Title:  Address:  Address:

Name and Title:	· · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name and Title:	
Address . ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address:	
·		<u>_</u>	
Name and Title:	I	Name and Title:	
Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address:	
_			
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> orida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept	able) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Lorenzo Williams		
Address:	2727 Berkford Circle		
	Lakeland, FL 33810		61 LOO 21
	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is:		17 OCT 19 PM 3: 44
Name:	Lorenzo Devon Willia	ms	3: L
Address:	2727 Berkford Circle		
	Lakeland, FL 33810		
	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u>		

**Note:** If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

<u>Oct 11 201</u>7 Date

submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document of the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator 7pm C

<u>-+ 11 2017</u> Date

## Article 3. The purposes for which Innovative Social Services, Inc. is organized are:

- a. Innovative Social Services, Inc. (ISSI) is organized for exclusively religious, charitable, educational and scientific purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any foture United States Internal Revenue Law, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under said Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986.
- b. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, this organization shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from Federal Income Tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law or by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax ende.
- c. No substantial part of the activities of 1881 shall be carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publication or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.
- d. No part of the net earnings of ISSI shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof.
- c. Upon the dissolution of ISSL the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provision for payment of all the liabilities of ISSL dispose of the residual assets of ISSL exclusively for exempt purposes of ISSL in such manner, or to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt as organizations described in Sections 501(c)(3) and 170(c)(2) of the internal Revenue Code of 1986 or corresponding Sections of any future Internal Revenue Code. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Superior Court of the county in which the principal office of ISSL is then located, for such purposes or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.